Transferable, 

Non-

Convertible 

Debentures 

17,500 SENIOR, 

SECURED, LISTED, 

RATED, REDEEMABLE, 

TRANSFERABLE, NON-

CONVERTIBLE 

DEBENTURES HAVING 

A FACE VALUE OF INR 

1,00,000/- (INDIAN 

RUPEES ONE LAKH 

ONLY) EACH, 

AGGREGATING INR 

1,75,00,00,000/- (INDIAN 

RUPEES ONE HUNDRED 

AND SEVENTY FIVE 

CRORES ONLY) 

INE859C07220 976364 13.10.2025 28.10.2025 NA 

You are requested to take note on the above 

Thanking You 

Yours Truly 

For IKF Finance Limited 

Ch Sreenivasa Rao 

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer